Ranch Broncs
Contestant
Dozier Snipes
Reece Winter
Chance Burguss
Jake Steckline
Joey Caffaro
Wyatt Cox
Cooper Klein

Saddle Bronc Riding
Contestant

Wyatt Olson

Earl Menke

Riggin Cathcart

Dalton Olson

Bareback Riding
Contestant

WJ Ellerman

Travis Wheeler

Bull Riding
Contestant
Cooper McClain
Aaron Bieler
Hayden Suttee
Jon Bradney

Tie Down Roping
Contestant
Foster Krempin
Stran Lechan
Nolan Fryer

Men's Breakaway
Contestant

Trevor Lytle

Trey Toft

Foster Krempin

Vince Baker

Tony Krempin

Stan Lechman

Score
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

Score
63
NS
NS
NS

Score
76
NS

Score
NS
NS
NS
NS

Time
10.844
32.843

NT

Time
3.725
4.440

NT
NT
NT
NT

Placing

Placing
1

Placing
1

Placing

Placing
1

Placing
1
2

GRANBY, CO OPEN RODEO - JULY 13, 2024 Results

Payout

Payout
$2,010.00

Payout
$165.00

Payout

Payout
$340.00

Payout
$312.00
$208.00

Open Team Roping
Contestant
Porter Toft / Trey Toft

Justin May / Jared Estergaard
Trevor Lytle / Jared Hollaway
Foster Krempin / Trey Toft

Shane Pierro / Jared Hollaway
Foster Krempin / Stran Leachman
Ryan Van Oosten / AJ Pestello
Stran Leachman / Nolan Fryer

Jodi Hill / Clay Hill

Shane Pierro / Trevor Lytle
Ryan Van Oosten / AJ Pestello

Clay Hill / Jodi Hill

Nathan VanDeel / Jared Estergaarc
Tony Krempin / Flint Krempin

Mixed Team Roping
Contestant

Tish Krempin / Flint Krempin
Penny Myer / AJ Pestello

Sego Krempin / Flint Krempin
Georgia Fryer / Stran Leachman
Luci Bruchez / Truman King

Sky Hill / Jodi Hill

Sego Krempin / Foster Krempin
Nich Hoyt / Penny Myer

Jodi Hill / Sage Lechman

Luci Bruchez / Tony Krempin

Sky Hill / Clay Hill

Tish Krempin / Foster Krempin
Clay Hill / Sage Lechman

Chute Dogging
Contestant

Forest Scholfield

Zach Dibella

Jeremy Parker

DJ Kohlwey

Rienne Steckline

Angie Claudio

Micah Byrum

Brandon Hopkins

Time
8.209
8.785

10.961

16.04
16.84

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Time
8.07

21.324

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Time
7.313
7.801
13.51
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Placing
1

2
3
4

17.193 payout to

Payout
$370.00
$278.00
$185.00

$93.00

Each HD & HL

Placing
1
2

payout to

Payout
$533.00
$355.00

Each HD & HL

Placing
1
2

Payout
$255.00
$170.00

Ladie's Breakaway
Contestant
Sego Krempin
Georgia Fryer
Angelina Vreeman
Luci Bruchez
Alexis Vreeman
Blaire Hester
Tish Krempin

Open Barrel Race
Contestant
Angelina Vreeman
Alexis Vreeman
Aleigh Aurin
Brylee DeRay
Luci Bruchez
Lacy Thurston
Shelly Pinnt
Ashton Belle Cathcart
Mariah Miller
Mazie DeRay

Local Barrel Race
Contestant
Sage Lechman
Sego Krempin
Harley Carpenter
Scarlett Tilghman
Violet Barr
Emerson Lyon
Brooke Dryden

Pole Bending
Contestant
Alexis Vreeman
Shelly Pinnt
Sego Krempin
Sage Lechman
Emerson Lyon
Scarlett Tilghman
Ashton Belle Cathcart
Mazie DeRay
Lacy Thurston

Time
3.786
4.681

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Time
18.286
18.393
18.602
21.593
23.088
23.231
24.090
24473
24.985
25.684

Time
19.294
19.580
20.119
20.699
20.954
21.212
36.332

Time
22.320
22.473
24.344
25.791
26.419
27.590
29.204
34.918
40.353

Placing
1
2

Placing
1
2
3

Placing
1
2

Placing
1
2
3

Payout
$339.00
$226.00

Payout
$418.00
$251.00
$167.00

Payout
$235.00
$157.00

Payout
$252.00
$151.00
$101.00



